Personnel - Representation of Certified Employees

The Board recognizes the Western Springs Educational Association (W.S.E.A.) as the sole and exclusive negotiating agent for all certificated employees except administrators.

Policy adopted: December 17, 1973

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised:: January 21, 1980

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: August 30, 1982

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: April 21, 1986

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: February 20, 1989

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy reviewed: April 19, 1993

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL

Policy revised: March 15, 2004

BOARD OF EDUCATION, School Dist. 101, Western Springs, IL